507240265 04/19/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7287184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK CHARLES PETERMAN	10/19/2016
MERWAN BENHABIB	10/19/2016
CARLOS ATICO ARIZA	10/21/2016
SAMUEL LOUIS KLEINMAN	10/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONDAVIA, INC.
Street Address:	26102 EDEN LANDING RD. #1
City:	HAYWARD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94545

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17118482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)361-2525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4163676404 Phone: Email: jsanford@blg.com

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1300-100 QUEEN ST

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 92627D-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET SANFORD
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Sanford/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=PAT_92627D2 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=PAT 92627D2 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=PAT 92627D2 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059726 FRAME: 0703 507240265

source=PAT_92627D2_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=PAT_92627D2_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 059726 FRAME: 0704

ASSIGNMENT

We:

Mark Charles PETERMAN, 4114 Wakefield Loop, Freemont, CA, 94536, U.S.A.

Merwan BENHABIB, 785 Golden Gate Ave, Apt 201, San Francisco, CA, 94102-3173, U.S.A.

Carlos Atico ARIZA, 27832 Coronado Way, Hayward, CA 94545, U.S.A.

Samuel Louis KLEINMAN, 7 Embarcadero West, Apt 103, Oakland, CA, 94607, U.S.A.

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **September 16, 2015** we did sell and assign to:

OndaVia, Inc. 26102 Eden Landing Rd. #1 Hayward, CA 94545 U.S.A.

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2016/52178, filed September 16, 2016 and U.S. Patent Application No. 15/267,708 filed September 16, 2016, relating to, and entitled:

MEASURING CONCENTRATION OF ANALYTES IN LIQUID SAMPLES USING SURFACE-ENHANCED RAMAN SPECTROSCOPY

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Patent Application No. 62/219,553, filed September 16, 2015, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Mark Charles PETERMAN	Witness
Executed at Haywa-d	I, <u>MELVAN GENITIO D</u> Print Name
Cay CA SSA	whose full post office address is
Province/State, Country This 19 ¹⁶ day of <u>October</u> , 2016 Day Month Year	235 Geldes Gate Are Art 201 Cas Francisco CANS 102 was personally present and did see Mark
Signature	Charles PETERMAN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
	✓ Signature /

Merwan BENHABIB	Witness:
Executed at Han (6.56) City City Province/State, Country	I, NARK (Choxana) Print Name Whose full post office address is \$\foatin{P} 0 \text{Skx} \ /4\text{L}
This 19th day of 30 ben 2016. Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Merwan BENHABIB execute the within assignment and
Signature	such assignor is personally known to me. Signature

Carlos Atico ARIZA	<u>YYlness</u>
	i Danielie Hueda
Executed at 1015 TON	Print Name
	whose full post office address is
Province State Country	
The Zinava Ottober 2016	+(0,0,5 <u>10</u> 1), 1,0,0,1
Day Mouth Yes	was personally present and did see Carlos Atico
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ARIZA execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
Signature	Agranie

Samuel Louis KLEINMAN	Winess
Executed at	Print Name
	whose full post office address is
Province State Country	
This day of Day of	
	was personally present and did see Samuel Louis KLEINMAN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
Sgraure	Sgraure

Carlos Atico ARIZA	3694
***************************************	Witness:
	¥
Executed at	I. Print Name
City	whose full post office address is
Province/State, Country	
This day of Day Month Year	
This day of Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Carlos Atico ARIZA execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
Signature	Signature
Samuel Louis KLEINMAN	Witness
	8
Executed at 1/1/w//	I, Make Aremala V Print Name
City	whose followed afficient
CA ÜSA	whose full post office address is
Province/State, Country	Bex M
This 20 day of White hold	French CA 94537
This	was personally present and did see Samuel
	I marie MI CININNAI Amarika da
	Louis KLEINMAN execute the within assignment
	and such assignor is personally known to me.
	and such assignor is personally known to me.
Signature `	and such assignor is personally known to me. Signature

OndaVia, Inc.	Witness:
Executed at <u>Progress</u>	1, Samuel Louis Memmen
^y City	Print Name
CA OSA Province/State, Country	whose full post office address is
	7 Embrado W 11/03
This 19 ⁴⁴ day of <u>October</u> , <u>2016</u> . Day Month Year	024/mJ (A 91607
By: <u>Nabel Permanan</u>	was personally present and did see Mark Pelaman
Print Name	Name
Title: CE-6	execute the within assignment and such
	representative is personally known to me.
Signature	Signature Signature